City of Riverside
Bid Results

RFP 2379 SMART IRRIGATION PROGRAM - DIRECT INSTALLATION
Bid Due on July 11, 2024 2:00 PM (PDT)

LINE # SECTION

10

11

B. PROPOSED FEE FOR LANDSCAPE
AUDIT, BY ACREAGE

B. PROPOSED FEE FOR LANDSCAPE
AUDIT, BY ACREAGE

B. PROPOSED FEE FOR LANDSCAPE
AUDIT, BY ACREAGE

B. PROPOSED FEE FOR LANDSCAPE
AUDIT, BY ACREAGE

C. PROPOSED FEE FOR THE
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
SPRINKLER NOZZLES:

D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER
REPLACEMENT

D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER
REPLACEMENT

D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER
REPLACEMENT

D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER
REPLACEMENT

D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER
REPLACEMENT

D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER
REPLACEMENT

DESCRIPTION

For residential sites less than
one acre

For residential sites more than
one acre

For commercial sites less than
one acre

For commercial sites more than
one acre

Cost per sprinkler nozzle
replacement

Replacing (1) irrigation
controller/weather sensor per
site

Replacing (2) irrigation
controllers/weather sensor per
site

Replacing three or more
irrigation controllers/weather
sensor per site

Installing one module with
weather sensor for WBIC
conversion

Installing two modules with
weather sensor for WBIC
conversion

Installing three or more
modules with weather sensor
for WBIC conversion

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

TOTAL COST
AWARDED POINTS
WEIGHTED SCORE

UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL

$237.50

$290.50

$237.50

$380.00

$7.45

$382.50

$712.50

$1,042.50 $1,042.50

$327.50

$379.50

$431.50

VALLEY SOIL, INC.

$237.50

$290.50

$237.50

$380.00

$7.45

$382.50

$712.50

$327.50

$379.50

$431.50

$4,428.95
25.00
250.00

WaterWise Consulting, Inc.

COMMENT UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL COMMENT
includes mapping $225.00 $225.00
includes mapping $250.00 $250.00
includes mapping $2,000.00 $2,000.00
includes mapping $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Toro Precision $15.00 $15.00 Hunter MP Rotator
Rachio/ Hunter
Rachio Gen 3 $695.00 $695.00 Rain Clik 16
stations
Rachio/ Hunter
2 Rachio Gen 3's $1,355.25 $1,355.25 Rain Clik 16
stations
Rachio/ Hunter
3 Rachio Gen 3's $1,980.50 $1,980.50 Rain Clik 16
stations
1 Hunter module and
Hunter Wireless Solar $186.34 $186.34 Hunter Rain Clik
Sync (KIT)
2 Hunter modules and
1 Hunter Wireless $354.34 $354.34  Hunter Rain Clik
Solar Sync (Kit)
3 Hunter modules and
1 Hunter Wireless $531.07 $531.07 Hunter Rain Clik
Solar Sync (Kit)
$11,092.50
9.98
99.82



