City of Riverside Bid Results RFP 2379 SMART IRRIGATION PROGRAM - DIRECT INSTALLATION Bid Due on July 11, 2024 2:00 PM (PDT)

LINE # SECTION		DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY		VALLEY S	OIL, INC.	WaterWise Consulting, Inc.		
					UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL	COMMENT	UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL	. COMMENT
1	B. PROPOSED FEE FOR LANDSCAPE AUDIT, BY ACREAGE	For residential sites less than one acre	ACRE	1	\$237.50	\$237.50	includes mapping	\$225.00	\$225.00	
2	,	For residential sites more than one acre	ACRE	1	\$290.50	\$290.50	includes mapping	\$250.00	\$250.00	
3	B. PROPOSED FEE FOR LANDSCAPE AUDIT, BY ACREAGE	For commercial sites less than one acre	ACRE	1	\$237.50	\$237.50	includes mapping	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
4	- ,	For commercial sites more than one acre	ACRE	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	includes mapping	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
5	C. PROPOSED FEE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SPRINKLER NOZZLES:	Cost per sprinkler nozzle replacement	LS	1	\$7.45	\$7.45	Toro Precision	\$15.00	\$15.00	Hunter MP Rotator
6	D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT	Replacing (1) irrigation controller/weather sensor per site	LS	1	\$382.50	\$382.50	Rachio Gen 3	\$695.00	\$695.00	Rachio/ Hunter Rain Clik 16 stations
7	D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT	Replacing (2) irrigation controllers/weather sensor per site	LS	1	\$712.50	\$712.50	2 Rachio Gen 3's	\$1,355.25	\$1,355.25	Rachio/ Hunter Rain Clik 16 stations
8	D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT	Replacing three or more irrigation controllers/weather sensor per site	LS	1	\$1,042.50	\$1,042.50	3 Rachio Gen 3's	\$1,980.50	\$1,980.50	Rachio/ Hunter Rain Clik 16 stations
9	D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT	Installing one module with weather sensor for WBIC conversion	LS	1	\$327.50	\$327.50	1 Hunter module and Hunter Wireless Solar Sync (KIT)	\$186.34	\$186.34	Hunter Rain Clik
10	D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT	Installing two modules with weather sensor for WBIC conversion	LS	1	\$379.50	\$379.50	2 Hunter modules and 1 Hunter Wireless Solar Sync (Kit)	\$354.34	\$354.34	Hunter Rain Clik
11	D. PROPOSED FEE FOR CONTROLLER REPLACEMENT	Installing three or more modules with weather sensor for WBIC conversion	LS	1	\$431.50	\$431.50	3 Hunter modules and 1 Hunter Wireless Solar Sync (Kit)	\$531.07	\$531.07	Hunter Rain Clik
		TOTAL COST		\$4,428.95			\$11,092.50			
					25.00 250.00		9.98 99.82			
	WEIGHTED SCO				250	.00	55.82			